

CHEESE SAUCES

# Beer Cheese Dip

ITEM #7221  
PACK SIZE: 4/5 LBS



Beer Cheese & Brat Pizza



Beer Cheese Chicken Sandwich



Pulled Pork & Beer Cheese Fries

## KEY INGREDIENTS

- ▶ Oskar Blues Old Chub Beer
- ▶ Cream Cheese
- ▶ Red Pepper & Paprika
- ▶ Onion & Garlic

*Delicious, not difficult.*

APPEARANCE	Thick, golden cheese dip with flecks of red and black pepper
FLAVOR	Full-bodied American cheese dip with a hint of smoky paprika & balanced bitter malt from the Scotch Ale
NOTES	
SPICE	Medium spice level from cayenne and red chile pepper

# Beer Cheese Dip

ITEM #7221 • PACK SIZE: 4/5 LBS

## PRODUCT FEATURES



Recipe using Colorado beer, local to our production



Ready-to-use ingredients that can hold on a steam table



## MENU POSSIBILITIES

- Use as a base for beer cheese soup
- Serve over a burger
- Offer as a side with soft pretzels, chicken tenders, fries, fried pickles and more



## WHEN YOU BUY A CASE, YOU'RE...

Supporting a family-owned company that is committed to our people who cooked this dip.

## STEAM TABLE-APPROVED!

## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

**Ingredients:** Water, **Yellow American Cheese Spread** (American Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Skim Milk, Whey, Cream, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavor, Carotenal [Color], Annatto [Color], Paprika [Color]), **Oskar Blues Old Chub Beer**, **Queso Base Mix** (Coconut Oil, Maltodextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavors [Milk], Salt, Sodium, Caseinate, Lecithin [Soy], Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Contains Less Than 2% Sodium Silicoaluminate [Anti-Caking Agent]), **Cream Cheese** (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum), **Cheese Flavor** (Maltodextrin, Natural Cheese Flavor, Salt), White Distilled Vinegar (Diluted with Water to 5% Acidity), **Granulated Garlic**, **Granulated Onion**, **Potato Starch**, **Salt**, **Cayenne Red Pepper** (Silicon Dioxide is added as an anti-caking agent at 2 % max., Ethoxyquin is added as an anti-oxidant at 100 ppm max.), **Black Pepper**, **Red Pepper** (Silicon Dioxide [2 % max.], Ethoxyquin [100 ppm max.]), and **Paprika**

**CONTAINS MILK and SOY**

This product is made in a facility where the following allergens may be present. Wheat, Soy, Gluten, Sesame and Milk.

## THAWING AND HEATING INFORMATION

### FULLY COOKED, READY TO USE

We recommend thawing bags of our frozen items in your fridge for about 24 hours and heating to 165°F before serving, or as directed by your state health department. If the product you are using comes in a tipper tie bag, you do not need to remove the metal clip to open the bag. Simply thaw and then cut the bag open from the bottom and pour out our fully-cooked products to heat or serve.

## Nutrition Facts

About 23 servings per container  
Serving size (100g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 170**

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b> 13g	<b>17%</b>
Saturated Fat 9g	<b>45%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 30mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 680mg	<b>30%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 5g	<b>2%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>

**Protein** 6g

Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 161mg	<b>10%</b>
Iron 0mg	<b>0%</b>
Potassium 83mg	<b>2%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



SCAN TO VIEW ALL OF OUR LABOR-SAVING ITEMS OR REQUEST A SAMPLE:



**COST SAVINGS HACK:** This ready-to-use sauce can save you about **1 HOUR** in labor costs and is **100% yield**. Plus no burn-on dishes to wash! Delicious, not difficult.

